

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Lindsay Dean, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

## DATE: 10/14/2015 SUBJECT: Duluth Parks Commission October Meeting Cancelled BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

## Duluth Parks Commission October Meeting Cancelled

[Duluth, MN] - The Duluth Parks Commission will not be hosting a meeting for the month of October. The regularly scheduled meeting will resume next month on Wednesday, November 4, 2015 at 5:00 PM in the Duluth Heights Community Recreation Center, 33 W Mulberry St. The public is welcome to attend.

An agenda will be available for review leading up to the meeting on the Duluth Parks website, <u>http://www.duluthmn.gov/boards-commission/parks-recreation-commission/</u>

###